year 2023 for attending meetings of the Board 
committees:

It was decided to pay an amount of four hundred 
�fty four thousand UAE Dirhams (AED 454,000) 
as allowances for attending meetings of the 
Board committees for the year 2023 as shown in 
Annex B-1, at the rate of twelve thousand UAE 
Dirhams (AED 12,000) per meeting for chairmen 
of committees and ten thousand UAE Dirhams 
(AED 10,000) per meeting for members of the 
committees. No allowances will be paid to any 
executive Board member for attending meetings of 
committees. Allowances were distributed as shown